Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51716324  page 1
October 2, 2024 5:00 PM
Top Product Features
•	 New construction/remodel series; 500 to 6,000 lumens
•	 Medium distribution square reflectors; Lens wall wash accessory makes any square reflector a wall wash
•	 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K CCT; 80 or 90 CRI

Height Trim Height LED Height
Medium 6.3” 3.04” 3.52”
Mounting Frame Order Information
Sample Number :  HCSQ420D010EM06 - HM40525930 - 41SQC
A complete luminaire consists of a housing frame, LED module, and reflector (ordered separately)
Mounting
Frame
Lumens Driver Options
Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
HCSQ4 = 4" new
construction
square housing
HCSQ4CP = 4"
new construction
square housing,
Chicago Plenum -
CCEA compliant
05 = 500 lm
07 = 750 lm
10 = 1000 lm
15 = 1500 lm
20 = 2000 lm
25 = 2500 lm
30 = 3000 lm
35 = 3500 lm
40 = 4000 lm
45 = 4500 lm (7)
50 = 5000 lm (7)
55 = 5500 lm (7)
60 = 6000 lm (7)
D010=UNV 120-277V, 50/60Hz, 0-10V
1%-100% dimming at 120-277V on 0-10V
controls
Canada Option 500-4000 lumens:
D010347 = 347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V
1%-100% dimming. For 500, 750, 1000,
1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 3500, 4000lm
models only (1)
Canada Option 4500-6000 lumens:
D010X347 = step down transformer
factory installed (with standard “D010"
120V-277V LED driver). For 4500, 5000,
5500, 6000lm models only (1)
EM06 = 6W self-test emergency battery with switch for  remote or integral test, use with D010 driver only.
Remote switch plate included, order IEM reflector for integral test. (1) (2) (6) (10)
EM14 = 14W self-test emergency battery with switch for  remote or integral test, use with D010 driver
only. Remote switch plate included, order IEM reflector for integral test. (1) (2) (6) (10)
WTA = Factory WaveLinx PRO Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx LITE Tilemount Sensor Kit (5)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (11)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (12)
H347 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 75VA
WTA = Field  WaveLinx PRO
Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Field WaveLinx LITE
Commercial Tilemount Sensor
Kit (5)
DLV = Distributed Low Voltage dimming
driver 1%-100%, 500-4000 lumens only.
For use with DLVP system only, refer to
DLVP specifications for details. (8)
REMV7 = 7W Emergency battery pack with remote test/indicator light, use with DLV only (1) (2) (3) (6)
REMV14 = 14W Emergency battery pack with remote test/indicator light, use with DLV only (1) (2) (3) (6)

D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx LITE
specifications)
LED Module Order Information
LED Module Lumens CRI/CCT
HM4 = 4” LED module 0525 = 500 - 2500 lumen
3040 = 3000-4000 lumen
4560 = 4500-6000 lumen
827 = 80CRI, 2700K
830 = 80CRI, 3000K
835 = 80CRI, 3500K
840 = 80CRI, 4000K
850 = 80CRI, 5000K
927 = 90CRI, 2700K
930 = 90CRI, 3000K
935 = 90CRI, 3500K
940 = 90CRI, 4000K
950 = 90CRI, 5000K
Notes Notes Notes
IEM Reflector Finish Flange Integral Emergency
41SQ = 4” square medium distribution
reflector for integral emergency only
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear
MW = Matte White
MB = Matte Black
Blank = Polished flange standard with C & H reflectors
Blank = White flange standard with MW reflector
Blank = Black flange standard with MB reflector
WF = White flange option available with C, H, & MB reflectors
BF = Black Flange option available with C, H, & MW reflectors
IEM = Reflector for use with integral emergency housings
only. Provides access hole for emergency test switch,
if integral switch is desired. Also required with IEMV7 &
IEMV14 DLV emergency housings.
Notes Notes Notes Notes
Trim Order Information
Reflector Finish Flange Accessories
41SQ = 4” square medium distribution
reflector
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear
MW = Matte White
MB = Matte Black
Blank = Polished flange standard with C & H reflectors
Blank = White flange standard with MW reflector
Blank = Black flange standard with MB reflector
WF = White flange option available with C, H, & MB reflectors
BF = Black Flange option available with C, H, & MW reflectors
41SQLWW = Lens wall wash insert – for field installation in
any reflector making any reflector a wall wash
Notes Notes Notes Notes
HCSQ4 | HM4 | 41SQ
PS51716324   page 2
October 2, 2024 5:00 PM
Product Specifications
Housing Frame
•	 Boat shaped galvanized steel plaster frame with
square adjustable plaster lip
•	 Accommodates 1/2" to 1-1/2" thick ceilings
•	 Installs in new construction or from below the
finished ceiling (non-accessible) for remodeling
•	 Provided with two remodel clips to secure the
frame to the ceiling
Vertical Mounting Bracket
•	 Provides 2” vertical adjustment of mounting bars
•	 Accessible from above and below the ceiling
•	 Removable to facilitate remodeling installation
from below the finished ceiling
Mounting Bars
•	 Adjustable pre-installed Gen 3 bar hangers adjust
from 10-1/2” to 24” wide
•	 Integral grid clip attaches directly to T-grid
•	 Captive nail for framing construction
•	 Mounting flange levels with ceiling in framing
construction
LED Module
•	 Proximity phosphors over chip on board LEDs
provide a uniform source with high efficiency and
no pixilation
•	 Available in 80 or 90 color rendering index (CRI)
•	 Color accuracy within 3 SDCM provides color
consistency and uniformity
•	 90 CRI option: R9>50 (refer to chromaticity
information for details)
•	 Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and
5000K correlated color temperature (CCT)
•	 Lumen options include 500, 750, 1000, 1500, 2000,
2500, 3000, 3500, 4000, 4500, 5000, 5500, 6000